

ORDER ON IA NO.1 FILED U/O 39 R-1 AND 2 OF CPC

1. IA No.1 is filed by the applicant/plaintiff U/o 39 R-1 and 2 of CPC seeking an ad-interim stay against defendants towards not to interfere with peaceful possession and enjoyment of plaint schedule property pending disposal of the above suit in the interest of justice and equity.

2. Heard the learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff. Perused the plaint averments, affidavit, annexed to IA No.1 and also other materials placed before this court.

3. The above suit is filed by plaintiff against defendants for the relief of Permanent Injunction and Mandatory Injunction.

4. On careful perusal of the materials available on record. Hence, at this stage this court finds it just and proper to hear the defendants before passing an order of ad interim ex-parte. Hence, this court proceed to pass the following.

Order

Issue Emergent Notice on I.A.No.1
to defendants and also issue summons
to Defendants.

R/by 11/04/2023

(Gayatri)
C/c .Civil Judge & JMFC.,
K.R.Nagar.